Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EarthRenew Organics Ltd.		112/04/2007 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EarthRenew, Inc.
Street Address:	504 Avenue Alhambra #203
City:	Half Moon Bay
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94019-3148
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78854022	E
Serial Number:	77254511	AIRRENEW
Serial Number:	78426789	EARTHRENEW
Serial Number:	77254494	LANDRENEW
Serial Number:	77338231	ORGANIC MATTER IN A GRANULE
Serial Number:	77254528	PLANTRENEW
Serial Number:	78912279	POWER TO RENEW THE EARTH
Serial Number:	77176429	RENEW
Serial Number:	77254502	SUNRENEW
Serial Number:	77254542	TURFRENEW
Serial Number:	77254536	WATERRENEW
Serial Number:	77254480	WINDRENEW

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003708 FRAME: 0357** 

900097924

Fax Number: (650)622-2499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.622.2300

Email: sherrie.dufault@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael K. Bosworth Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1033976-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael K. Bosworth
Signature:	/MKBosworth/
Date:	01/31/2008

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=1033976-001-Assignment#page1.tif source=1033976-001-Assignment#page2.tif source=1033976-001-Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003708 FRAME: 0358

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EarthRenew Organics Ltd., a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 101, 5740 2nd Street SW, Calgary, Alberta T2H1Y6, Canada (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks which are applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and listed on Attachment A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, EarthRenew, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 504 Avenue Alhambra #203, Half Moon Bay, California and mailing address of P O Box 3148, Half Moon Bay, CA 94019-3148 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid Trademarks, desires to acquire the entire rights, titles, and interests in the trademarks, together with the portion of the business to which the marks pertain and the goodwill of the business connected with the aforesaid applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks, including any applications and registrations which may be derived from any division of the Trademarks, together with the portion of the business to which the marks pertain and the goodwill associated with them.

Α	22	IGN	<b>IOR</b>	
$\overline{}$	. 7. 7			

Date: December 4,2007

By: Mutafanlener

Name: Al Fedkenheuer, President EarthRenew Organics Ltd.

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Date: Necember 4, 2007

Name: T. Gene Dillahunty

Executive Vice President

EarthRenew, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003708 FRAME: 0359

# Attachment A Trademarks

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	STATUS	REG#	CLASSES
11 E 11						
UNITED STATES	1033976-000025	4/4/2006	78/854,022	ALLOWED	)	01,07,11,40
01 - Fertilizer and soil amendments for agricultural, domestic and reclamation use 07 - Engines and motors for the generation of electricity 11 - Apparatus for heating and drying, namely gas turbine heated driers for manure and other bulk materials 40 - Treatment of waste materials to convert them into plant food and animal food products; consultation with regard to treatment of waste materials and with regard to use of fertilizers						
AIRRENEW						
UNITED STATES	1033976-000095		77/254,511	PENDING		01,31,40
31 - Soil treated municipal uses	res and amendments; d to remove contamina ental remediation service	ints for a wide				
regard to treatment		ces, namely,	soli, waste and/c	n water treat	mont sorvic	oco, conducación war
EARTHRENEW						
UNITED STATES	1033976-000002		78/426,789	ALLOWED		001,07,11,40
<ul> <li>01 - Fertilizer and soil amendments for agricultural, domestic and reclamation use</li> <li>07 - Engines and motors for generation of electricity</li> <li>11 - Apparatus for heating and drying, namely gas turbine heated driers for manure and other bulk materials</li> <li>40 - Treatment of waste materials to convert them into plant food and animal food products; consultation with regard to treatment of waste materials and with regard to use of fertilizers</li> </ul>					ther bulk materials s; consultation with	
LANDRENEW						
UNITED STATES	1033976-000091		77/254,494	PENDING		001
001 - Soil addit residential, commerc	tives and amendments cial, industrial, agricult	; fertilizers; sural and mun	oil treated to ren icipal uses	nove contami	nants for a	wide variety of
ORGANIC MATT	ER IN A GRANULE					
UNITED STATES	1033976-000112		777/338,231	PENDING		001
001 - Soil ame	ndments; fertilizer for s	soil and pottin	ig soil			
PLANTRENEW UNITED STATES	1033976-000092	8/14/2007	77/254,528	PENDING		001
001 - Soil additives and amendments; fertilizers; soil treated to remove contaminants for a wide variety of residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and municipal uses						
POWER TO RENI	EW THE EARTH					
UNITED STATES	1033976-000028	6/20/2006	78/912,279	ALLOWE	)	01,07,11,40
<ul> <li>01 - Fertilizer and soil amendments for agricultural, domestic and reclamation use</li> <li>07 - Engines and motors for the generation of electricity</li> <li>11 - Apparatus for heating and during, namely gas turbine heated driers for manure and other bulk materials</li> <li>40 - Treatment of waste materials to convert them into [plant food and animal food products; consultation with regard to treatment of waste materials and with regard to use of fertilizers</li> </ul>						
RENEW (Standard	l Characters)					
UNITED STATES	1033976-000089	5/9/2007	77/176,429	PENDING	i	001
001 - Soil Ame	endments; Fertilizers					
SUNRENEW						
UNITED STATES	1033976-000093		77/254,502	PENDING		001
001 - Soil additives and amendments; fertilizers; soil treated to remove contaminants for a wide variety of residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and municipal uses						

TRADEMARK REEL: 003708 FRAME: 0360

COUNTRY REFERENCE# FILED APPL# STATUS REG# CLASSES

### **TURFRENEW**

UNITED STATES 1033976-000090 8/14/2007 77/254,542 PENDING 001

001 - Soil additives and amendments; fertilizers; soil treated to remove contaminants for a wide variety of residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and municipal uses

### WATERRENEW

UNITED STATES 1033976-000096 8/14/2007 77/254,536 PENDING 01,19,31,40

- 01 Soil additives and amendments; fertilizer
- 19 Sand
- 31 Soil treated to remove contaminants for a wide variety of residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and municipal uses
- 40 Environmental remediation services, namely, soil, waste and/or water treatment services; consultation with regard to treatment of waste materials

### WINDRENEW

UNITED STATES 1033976-000094 8/14/2007 77/254,480 PENDING 01,31,40

- 01 Soil additives and amendments; fertilizer
- 31 Soil treated to remove contaminants for a wide variety of residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and municipal uses
- 40 Environmental remediation services, namely, soil, waste and/or water treatment services; consultation with regard to treatment of waste materials

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003708 FRAME: 0361

**RECORDED: 01/31/2008**